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Senate Judiciary Meeting Called to Order by Chair Prozanski
House Judiciary Meeting Called to Order by Co-Chair Barker

Sex Offenses, Sex Offender Reqgistration and Juvenile Sex Offenders

— Informational Meeting

Chair Prozanski
{Exhibit} 1: Joshua Nasbe, Deputy Legislative Counsel, Office of
Legislative Counsel

Chair Prozanski

Nasbhe

Chair Prozanski

{Exhibit} 2: Colette S. Peters, Director, Oregon Youth Authority

Rep. Wand
Peters

Chair Prozanski

Peters

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.



SJUD
June 14, 2011
Page 2 of 3

8:23:49 AM
8:24:02 AM
8:24:20 AM
8:24:25 AM
8:33:41 AM
8:33:46 AM
8:33:57 AM
8:34:03 AM
8:34:15 AM
8:35:30 AM
8:35:40 AM
8:35:42 AM
8:36:10 AM
8:37:14 AM
8:38:27 AM
8:39:05 AM
8:39:20 AM
8:40:01 AM
8:40:13 AM
8:40:36 AM
8:41:18 AM
8:42:00 AM
8:43:27 AM
8:43:50 AM
8:44:33 AM
8:44:52 AM
8:45:07 AM
8:45:11 AM
8:45:14 AM
8:45:18 AM
8:45:55 AM
8:46:32 AM
8:47:33 AM
8:48:30 AM
8:48:48 AM
8:49:25 AM
8:50:00 AM
8:50:40 AM
8:51:35 AM
8:52:46 AM
8:53:06 AM
8:53:26 AM
8:53:45 AM
8:54:10 AM
8:54:15 AM
8:54:25 AM

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.

Chair Prozanski
Peters
Chair Prozanski

Debbi Martin, Treatment Services Coordinator, Oregon Youth Authority

Chair Prozanski
Rep. Tomei
Martin

Rep. Tomei
Martin

Rep. Tomei
Martin

Rep. Tomei
Peters

Rep. Hicks
Peters

Rep. Hicks
Peters

Chair Prozanski
Sen. Bonamici
Peters

Rep. Schaufler
Peters

Rep. Schaufler
Peters

Rep. Schaufler
Rep. Whisnant
Peters

Rep. Whisnant
Peters

Rep. Whisnant
Peters

Rep. Wand
Martin

Rep. Barker
Martin

Rep. Barker
Peters

Chair Prozanski
Peters

Chair Prozanski
Peters

Martin

Chair Prozanski
Peters

Chair Prozanski
Rep. Schaufler



SJUD
June 14, 2011
Page 3 of 3

8:54:59 AM Senate Judiciary Meeting Adjourned by Chair Prozanski
8:55:19 AM House Judiciary Meeting Adjourned by Co-Chair Barker

Exhibit Summary

8:03:38 AM {Exhibit} 1: The Law Relating to Sex Offenses and Sex Offender
Registration, written testimony, Joshua Nasbe, 7 pp

8:13:50 AM {Exhibit} 2: Treatment of Juvenile Sex Offenders, PowerPoint
presentation, Oregon Youth Authority: Juvenile Sex Offenders, Colette S.
Peters, 19 pp

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.



